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4/23 Election

Clerk Dan Holden 1117 Nederland Lane Chatham 62629 (217) 483-2434 dholden@chathamil.gov 2021 2025 Nonpartisan

President Dave Kimsey 505 Harbor Pointe Dr. Chatham 62629 (217) 697-6764 dkimsey@chathamil.gov 2021 2025 Nonpartisan

Trustee Kristen Chiaro 103 Cottonwood Dr. Chatham 62629 (217) 816-6928 kchiaro@chathamil.gov 2023 2027 Nonpartisan

Trustee Meredith Ferguson 613 Grove St. Chatham 62629 (256) 452-0701 mferguson@chathamil.gov 2021 2025 Nonpartisan

Trustee John Fletcher 321 Sommerset Dr. Chatham 62629 (217) 381-8060 jfletcher@chathamil.gov 2023 2027 Nonpartisan

Trustee Brett Gerger 1906 Stonehaven Dr. Chatham 62629 (217) 483-8279 bgerger@chathamil.gov 2021 2025 Nonpartisan

Trustee Timothy Nice 1911 Lakewood Ct. Chatham 62629 (309) 275-3219 tnice@chathamil.gov 2023 2027 Nonpartisan

Trustee Carl Try Jr. 338 Winter Park Chatham 62629 (608) 628-2771 ctry@chathamil.gov 2021* 2025 Nonpartisan Elected 2023 to 2yr Term
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